
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I E NO. 1 CTO PAGE Of_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 2
2: AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REGUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(1f 0100-011)

M013 June 4, 2010

CODEUEDDY 1 3100 TADMINISTEREDBY (fotherthan BRn ) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission i U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts, MSA Div. of Contracts
Attn: Manon Butt, 301-492-3629 Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Wreak county. State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

PHACIL, INC.
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

N1A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.ACIN CAMDEN CENTER NRC-10-07-414 NRR-001

CAMDEN NJ 081030000
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 054885111 FACILITY CODE X 09-21-2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

L The above numbered solicitation is amended as sel forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, 1- is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA (Iitruqured) See below - Total Obligations $214,000.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

.t A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spcify• Auhwty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Mich as changes in payig office, aPPOWatkin data, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b),

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0OTHER (Speify " ofmod ; ad suttonty) Unilateral Modification

XI

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor t7 is not, E is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMOOIFICATION (OrganIted by UCF secton headings, inckding solietatlonicansd .ilbjed matter where feasible.)

Reference Task Order NRR-001 for Administrative Office Support for NRR under Contract NRC-10-07-414.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding, as described on the following page.

13&R: 020-15-111-112 JCN: J3181 BOC: 252A APPNO: 31X0200.020 FFS# NRR10-357A Obligate $34,000.00
13&R: 020-15-111-112 JCN: J3211 BOC: 252A APPNO: 31X0200 FFS# NRR10-353 Obligate $180,000.00

NRC Project Officer: Catherine Blakeney, 301-415-1491; catherine.blakeney@nrc.gov

NRC Task Order Manager: Ra'Shaunda Mallory, 301-415-1039, rashaunda.mallory@nrc.gov

Except ea provided herein, all terms and owxtons of Ire document referenced in Item SA or 10A. as heretofore changed, romaine unrainged and in full forme and ofad.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typo or print) 11A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or Print)

Manon L. Butt

Contracting Officer

11598 CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED [16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

__ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _BY '9fe A t(S"gatre of person artormazd lo ~ift) (Sigatur of Contrad~ fib"g 1 /lý/re.)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

S~PmAT -ADWO0 SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-E3)
Prolated bY GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



NRC-10-07-414
Task Order NRR-001
Modification No. 13
Page 2 of 2

Reference Task Order NRR-001 under Contract NRC-I 0-07-414.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $214,000.00,
thereby increasing the obligated amount from $1,574,630.00 to $1,788,630.00.

The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action:

Job Code Number J3181 J3211 Total

Award FY07 Transfer from Base
Mod 1 FY08 Obligation
Mod 2 FY08 Obligation
Mod 3 FY08 Obligation
Mod 4 FY09 Obligation
Mod 5 FY09 Obligation
Mod 6 FY09 Obligation
Mod 7 FY09 Obligation
Mod 8 FY09 Obligation
Mod 9 FY10 Obligation
Mod 10 FY10 Obligation
Mod 11 FY10 Obligation
Mod 12 FYI 0 Obligation
Mod 13 FY10 Obligation

$20,000.00

$16,210.00
$34,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00

$100,000.00
$54,000.00
$60,000.00
$20,000.00

$100,000.00

$60,000.00
$34,000.00

$55,000.00
$16,210.00
$16,210.00

$128,000.00

$100,000.00
$100,000.00
$190,000.00

$65,000.00
$130,000.00
$2,10,000.00

$180,000.00

$75,000.00
$16,210.00
$32,420.00

$162,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00

$200,000.00
$154,000.00
$250,000.00

$85,000.00
$230,000.00
$210,000.00

$60,000.00
$214,000.00

$1,788,630.00Total Obligations $598,210.00 $1,190,420.00

This modification obligates FY 2010 funds in the amount of $214,000.00.

Summary:

FY07 Transfer from Base
FY08 Obligations
FY09 Obligations
FY10 Obligations

$75,000.00
$210,630.00
$704,000.00
$799,000.00

Total NRC Obligations $1,788,630.00

The ceiling of Task Order NRR-001 remains unchanged in the amount of $2,021,840.71.

The period of performance of Task Order NRR-001 remains unchanged from September 21,
2007 through September 20, 2010.

All other terms and conditions of the subject task order remain unchanged.


